Office of the District Fire Officer Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Udupi Fire Station Ajjarkad, Udupi District - 576 101 Telephone: 2520333

Dated: 17-01-2024

## No.87/FSR/DFO/UDP/2022

To

The Principal, "ST. CECILY'S ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL" Brahmagiri, Udupi taluk, Udupi district - 576101

Sir.

Renewal of 'compliance Certificate to "ST. CECILY'S ENGLISH MEDIUM Sub: HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL" building at Sy no. 88/1 of Moodanidambur Village, Udupi taluk, Udupi District.

1) CFO office FSR Certificate No: Ref: 37/FSR/DFO/UDP/2020, Dated: 29-09-2021.

2) Compliance Certificate No: 37/FSR/CFO/MD/2020 Dated: 11-12-2021.

Your letter dated 11-12-2023.

4) Report No. 01/RNWCC/FSO/UDP/2024, Dated: 16-01-2024 Of the Fire Station Officer, Fire Station Udupi.

With reference to subject above cited, 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises "ST. CECILY'S ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL" at Sy no. 88/1 of Moodanidambur Village, Udupi taluk, Udupi District, with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same. The Compliance certificate was issued to the building vide ref.(2).

With reference cited (3) above, the principal of "ST. CECILY'S ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL" had requested for the Renewal of compliance certificate from our department, the fire Station Officer, Udupi was re- inspected on 21-12-2023 and submitted his report vide reference(4) except training.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' to "ST. CECILY'S ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL" building subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working conditions and to arrange the training of 40% of employees within 3 months and to renewal the fire safety Recommendation report for every year.

Note:- This Certificate is not consider as a Fire Safety Recommendation Report.

Yours faithfully,

allugarion Molor District Fir Karnataka State (Fire Emergency Services

Udupi District, Udupi

Copy to:

The DDPI, Udupi, Udupi Taluk & District.

UDUPI DIS

- 2. The Deputy Director (FP), KSFES, Bengaluru.
- 3. Fire Station Officer, Udupi.